X Series Hazardous Duty
Synchronous Motor
S e l e c t i o n  G u i d e
X Series Synchronous Motor
Kollmorgen: Your Partner, In Motion.
Every solution comes from a real understanding of the challenges
facing machine designers and users.
Innovators consistently rate Kollmorgen as one of their best motion

	X Series Hazardous Duty AC
Synchronous Motors 4
  Model Nomenclature 5
  Connection Information 5
  X 25x, 70x Outline Drawings 6
  X 110x, 150x Outline Drawings 7
  X Series 25x, 70x, 110x, 150x
  Performance Data 8
	Phase Shifting Components 9
Kollmorgen X Series Hazardous Duty Synchronous Motor Selection Guide
X Series Hazardous Duty AC
Synchronous Motors
These hazardous-duty synchronous motors provide torque up to 1,500 oz-
in (1059 N-cm) and are available in NEMA 42 and 66 frame sizes (110 mm
and 170 mm). They run at 72 rpm with a 120 Vac or 240 Vac, 60 Hz power
supply, or 60 rpm with a 240 Vac, 50 Hz power supply.
Features
 » NEMA Sizes 42 and 66
 » Motor torque up to 1,500 oz-in (1059 N-cm)
 » 72 rpm at 60 Hz, 60 rpm at 50 Hz
 » 120 and 240 volt AC versions
 » UL Listed versions meet Class I, Division 1&2, Group D requirements
 » UL Listed versions have a conduit connection
 » Leaded connections
General Specifications
Phases    1Ø
Operating Temperature  -20°C to +40°C
Insulation Class    Class B, 130°C
Insulation Voltage Rating  240 Vac
Insulation Resistance   100 Megohms
UL, File E32246
Class I, Divisions 1 & 2, Group D
X250
X1100
X  25  2
 X Series AC Synchronous Motor
Minimum Running Torque
24x 240 oz-in
25x 250 oz-in
45x 450 oz-in
70x 700 oz-in
110x 1100 oz-in
150x 1500 oz-in
180x 1800 oz-in
Voltage
0 or 1 120 Vac (model dependent)
2 240 Vac
Options
Contact customer support for option availability
Omit for no options
X Series
X Meets UL Class 1, Group D requirements
R/C Connection
RED
CW
CCW
C
R 1
2
AC
INPUT
WHITE
BLACK
3
R/R/C Connection
RED
GROUND SCREWGROUND SCREW R
CW
CCW